May 2006 1 MIC5891
MIC5891 Micrel, Inc.
MIC5891
Features
• High-voltage, high-current outputs
• Output transient protection diodes
• CMOS-, PMOS-, NMOS-, and TTL-compatible inputs
• 5MHz typical data input rate

LATCHES
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
Part Number
Temperature Range Package
Standard Pb-Free
MIC5891BN MIC5891YN –40ºC to +85ºC 16-Pin Plastic DIP
MIC5891BWM MIC5891YWM –40ºC to +85ºC 16-Pin Wide SOIC
May 2006 3 MIC5891
MIC5891 Micrel, Inc.
Electrical Characteristics
VBB = 50V, VDD = 5V to 12V; TA = +25°C; unless noted.
     Limits